FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
TM05/REV03
Tab settings → → →

08-19-2003



EET **LY**

Docket No.:

11102-054

REEL: 002804 FRAME: 0045

To the Honorable Commissioner ${f ec{f G}}$	节 1025287	28ane attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Ford Motor Company	703 /US 15 PM 2: 36	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
_	FINANCE SECTION	Name: Visteon Corporation	
8.15.63	- 02011011	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address: 17000 Rotunda Drive	
☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership		
☑ Corporation-State Delaware		City: <u>Dearborn</u> State ML ZIPI 48120	
☐ Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏻 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
 ✓ Assignment 	☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Other Other	
☐ Other	•	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
		designation is	
Execution Date: <u>August 11, 2003</u>		(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration	on numbers(s):		
••	on numbers(s).	P. Tradamark Registration No. (a)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
		2,724,596	
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
		6. Total number of applications and	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:	
concerning cocamon en anama			
Name: Michael N. Spink		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00	
Internal Address: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE			
		☐ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Olympia Address		8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: P.O. Box 10395			
		06-1500	
City: <u>Chicago</u>	State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60610</u>		
8/18/2003 DBYRNE 00000036 061500 2724596 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
1 FC:8521 40.00 DA			
AT LOTONICT ANTAN SU			
9. Statement and signature.			
	belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	M _L .	he 1/3/03	
Michael N. Spink	VW	Signature — Date	
Name of Person Signing	المعالم المنافع المناف	g cover sheet, attachments, and TRADEN RK	
	Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ford Motor Company, a Delaware corporation, with its

principal place of business at The American Road, Dearborn, Michigan 48126, is

the owner of trademark Registration No. 2,724,596 for "VISTEON and Design"

and the owner of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Visteon Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with a place of

business at 17000 Rotunda Drive, Dearborn, Michigan 48120, is desirous of

acquiring the said trademark registration and goodwill of the business associated

therewith in the records of the United States Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy,

sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective as of June 28,

2000, Ford Motor Company does hereby assign unto Visteon Corporation, the

successor to Ford Motor Company's ongoing and existing business to which the

mark pertains, all right, title, and interest in and to the said mark, together with

the goodwill of the business symbolized by the registration identified herein.

REEL: 002804 FRAME: 0046

COUNTY OF WYNE)
On this // day of <u>August</u> , 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, State of Michigan, personally appeared that he is the <u>Assistant Secretary</u> of Ford Motor Company, a Delaware corporation, the assignor named in the foregoing instrument and who
executed the same on behalf of said Ford Motor Company.

STATE OF MICHIGAN

RECORDED: 08/15/2003

LIZBETH LEMUS Notary Public, Wayne County, Michigan Acting in Wayne County My Commission Expires January 30, 2005

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002804 FRAME: 0047**